
 BRONXVILLE LIBRARY ROOM USE & ART EXHIBITION FEE SCHEDULE 
 

Approved October 2019 
 

Board Room

Organization Type

During 

Operating 

Hours 1

Outside 

Operating 

Hours

Available during 

operating hours 

only

During 

Operating 

Hours 1

Outside 

Operating 

Hours

Bronxville-Based 

Non-Profit2 No Charge 3,4 $50 3,4 No Charge No Charge 3 $50 3

Non-Profit, 

charitable groups 

NOT open to the 

public, or open to 

the public at a 

donation or 

contribution $100 3,4 $150 3,4 $50 $75 3 $100 3

All other 

organizations $100 3,4 $150 3,4 $50 $75 3 $100 3

Art Exhibitions N/A

Yeager Room Little Gallery

$225/month $150/month

 

1 Operating Hours * 

Monday, Wednesday, Friday:  9:30a.m.-5:30p.m. (program/event must be over by 5:00p.m.) 

Tuesday, Thursday:  1:00p.m.-9:00p.m. (program/event must be over by 8:30p.m.) 

Saturday:  9:30a.m.-5:00p.m.  (program/event must be over by 4:30p.m.)  

Sunday:  1:00p.m.-5:00p.m. (program/event must be over by 4:30p.m.) 

*Hours of operation are different during the summer months. 

Programs must end 30 minutes prior to closing and all persons associated with the program/event must 

have departed from the rented space 15 minutes prior to closing.  If any activity relating to the 

program/event continues past this time, the charge will be $25. 

 

2Bronxville-Based  

Organization address must be within the one-square mile Village of Bronxville parameters. 

 
3 Overtime Fees May Apply 
The need for overtime is determined by the type of event, the number of people attending, equipment 

and set-up required, and the time of day the event will occur. 

 
4 Equipment Fees May Apply 

Piano:  $25 (additional $100 tuning charge if requested) 

Audiovisual equipment (screen, projector, DVD player, power point presentations):  $15 

Kitchen: $15 


